SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

NOTICE OF ENACTMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on October 25, 2023, the Snohomish County Council approved Ordinance No. 23-092.

ORDINANCE NO. 23-092

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR OVERLAY IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN SILVER LAKE WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT

Summary: The ordinance approves an agreement with Silver Lake Water and Sewer District for overlay improvements to 132nd/134th/Cathcart Way from Seattle Hill Road to SR9. Silver Lake Water and Sewer District performed sewer line upgrades prior to the overlay which would have required a full width overlay. The County and Silver Lake Water and Sewer District agree that it is mutually beneficial for the County and District to work together cooperatively to complete a single overlay of the affected area. The County and Silver Lake Water and Sewer District have negotiated an ILA for Overlay services.

For More Information: Copies of the ordinance and related documents are available upon request by calling the Council Office at (425) 388-3494, 1(800) 562-4367 x3494, TDD 1(800) 877-8339, or by e-mailing <u>Contact.Council@snoco.org</u>. The ordinance is also available on the Council's website at <u>https://snohomish.legistar.com/Default.aspx</u> (File #2023-1031).

Dated this 26th day of October, 2023.

deunlas

Deputy Clerk of the Council

Publish: November 1, 2023

SUBMIT AFFIDAVIT TO: County Council SUBMIT INVOICE TO: Public Works - 107024